Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025
Registration by State Board of Equalization District

State Board of Equalization 1
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Inyo
Kern
Kings
Lassen
Madera
Mariposa
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Nevada
Placer
Plumas
Sacramento
San Bernardino
San Joaquin
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Tulare
Tuolumne
Yolo
Yuba

District Total
Percent

Total
Registered

923
26,869
126,345
33,335
10,822
137,504
525,447
14,128
10,908
466,045
55,951
15,019
80,065
11,958
134,924
5,306
7,916
76,423
295,956
13,623
907,431
835,970
395,097
115,735
2,222
28,337
274,689
300,837
55,132
37,471
221,699
35,993
122,256
45,345
5,427,681

Democratic

402
6,849
42,574
8,145
3,287
41,115
196,287
3,756
3,672
153,960
17,199
2,400
25,118
3,199
54,138
974
3,122
29,850
92,144
3,725
404,232
322,462
163,015
24,926
567
7,882
130,289
109,675
16,154
8,378
69,958
10,073
61,657
12,503
2,033,687
37.47%

81

Republican

212
13,237
47,588
16,201

4,435
58,016
174,254
6,763
4,232
175,899
23,536
8,688
31,847
5,657
41,051
3,006
2,357
25,131
121,758
6,158
234,257
256,654
119,246
59,974
1,034
12,304
65,240
108,291
23,291
18,843
85,628
16,678
25,388
18,759
1,815,613
33.45%

American
Independent

56
1,642
6,735
2,166

447
8,030
22,858
655
564
21,880
2,479
978
3,774
673
5,848
354
398
4,107
14,635
866
41,392
42,149
17,275
6,601
122
1,764
12,096
13,367
2,446
2,202
10,101
2,085
4,718
2,605
258,068
4.75%

Green

121
809
156
36
661
2,011
38

61
1,600
194
49
309
58
530
24
69
716
1,168
67
4,784
3,516
1,503
493

174
1,267
1,043

164

100

800

180

790

177

23,685
0.44%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025

Registration by State Board of Equalization District

State Board of Equalization 1
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Inyo
Kern
Kings
Lassen
Madera
Mariposa
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Nevada
Placer
Plumas
Sacramento
San Bernardino
San Joaquin
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Tulare
Tuolumne
Yolo
Yuba

District Total
Percent

Libertarian

12
509
1,962
607
127
2,680
5,470
165
172
5,762
652
261
920
187
1,468
69
114
1,266
5,156
197
11,248
9,512
4,047
1,786
36
431
2,979
3,382
690
536
2,550
641
1,270
686
67,550
1.24%

Peace and
Freedom

89
705
143

66
442

3,681

72

57

3,612
360

61
615

44

1,107

24

46
336
902

58

6,329
7,473
2,865

516

158
1,754
1,908

309

182
1,632

152

609

323

36,540
0.67%

82

Unknown

19
1,949
99

3,029
10

76
5,365
489
10
529
27
170
13

31
1,231

4,618
2,431
1,533

44

184
479
2,900
389
117
1,838

13

324
27,942
0.51%

Other

113
453
344
21
1,157
7,874
70

40
1,430
237
104
715
108
739
13

52
2,844
2,031
86
3,449
10,665
2,760
850
34

19
1,151
2,362
3,429
163
2,364
50
293
364
46,393
0.85%

No Party
Preference

219
4,290
23,570
5,474
2,395
25,395
109,983
2,599
2,034
96,637
10,805
2,468
16,238
2,005
29,873
829
1,758
12,142
56,931
2,460
197,122
181,108
82,853
20,545
414
5,421
59,434
57,909
8,260
6,950
46,828
6,132
27,518
9,604
1,118,203
20.60%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025
Registration by State Board of Equalization District

Total American

Registered Democratic Republican Independent Green

State Board of Equalization 2
Alameda 959,098 560,951 115,492 25,490 6,691
Contra Costa 725,552 379,669 140,083 28,206 3,648
Del Norte 15,259 4,419 6,320 906 95
Humboldt 85,566 38,893 21,193 3,776 1,447
Lake 38,647 13,946 12,704 2,412 321
Marin 173,872 107,730 22,119 5,961 1,143
Mendocino 53,659 25,192 12,544 2,642 745
Monterey 218,362 110,184 46,342 7,856 1,132
Napa 85,879 43,054 19,189 3,540 489
San Benito 38,529 17,708 11,033 1,610 153
San Francisco 529,104 331,764 40,650 11,559 3,423
San Luis Obispo 180,733 69,083 63,743 8,634 1,060
San Mateo 444,847 246,001 66,230 13,177 2,098
Santa Barbara 248,007 115,050 62,492 10,498 1,301
Santa Clara 1,062,057 533,164 184,701 30,864 4,862
Santa Cruz 172,036 101,344 25,121 5,809 1,716
Sonoma 314,218 175,801 58,460 12,109 2,488
Trinity 7,457 2,204 2,880 473 79
Ventura 525,611 223,947 154,774 22,329 2,384
District Total 5,878,493 3,100,104 1,066,070 197,851 35,275
Percent 52.74% 18.14% 3.37% 0.60%

State Board of Equalization 3
Los Angeles 5,802,795 2,995,275 1,086,686 191,612 27,809
District Total 5,802,795 2,995,275 1,086,686 191,612 27,809
Percent 51.62% 18.73% 3.30% 0.48%

State Board of Equalization 4
Imperial 91,162 40,410 22,149 2,822 314
Orange 1,892,572 689,027 649,489 73,905 7,582
Riverside 1,403,515 537,296 455,007 64,528 5,352
San Bernardino 387,257 153,677 120,942 16,960 1,570
San Diego 2,017,421 817,845 560,400 90,514 9,062
District Total 5,791,927 2,238,255 1,807,987 248,729 23,880
Percent 38.64% 31.22% 4.29% 0.41%
State Total 22,900,896 10,367,321 5,776,356 896,260 110,649
Percent 45.27% 25.22% 3.91% 0.48%

83
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Registration by State Board of Equalization District

Libertarian

State Board of Equalization 2

Alameda
Contra Costa
Del Norte
Humboldt
Lake

Marin
Mendocino
Monterey
Napa

San Benito

San Francisco
San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Sonoma
Trinity
Ventura
District Total
Percent

6,313
6,408
217
1,256
540
1,414
735
2,113
1,008
442
3,155
2,477
3,223
2,700
8,778
1,945
3,636
131
5,755
52,246
0.89%

State Board of Equalization 3

Los Angeles
District Total
Percent

48,026
48,026
0.83%

State Board of Equalization 4

Imperial
Orange
Riverside

San Bernardino

San Diego
District Total
Percent

State Total
Percent

716
21,264
15,320

3,914
24,016
65,230

1.13%

233,052
1.02%

Peace and
Freedom

5,620
3,767
102
612
342
508
382
1,398
421
198
2,798
655
1,824
1,336
5,585
996
1,504
53
2,754
30,855
0.52%

41,806
41,806
0.72%

784
9,269
9,246
2,438

10,847
32,584
0.56%

141,785
0.62%

84

Unknown

2,869
10
495
129
473
171
1,709
471
21
6,375
1,096
2,643
1,731
251
119
2,100
45
2,142
22,852
0.39%

34,534
34,534
0.60%

676
108
2,625
948
11,861
16,218
0.28%

101,546
0.44%

Other

5,047
2,375
46
843
288
1,288
103
488
448
221
1,475
1,262
2,348
1,290
2,185
1,565
2,657
52
5,308
29,289
0.50%

48,459
48,459
0.84%

383
4,972
14,212
3,478
9,758
32,803
0.57%

156,944
0.69%

No Party
Preference

233,492
158,527
3,144
17,051
7,965
33,236
11,145
47,140
17,259
7,143
127,905
32,723
107,303
51,609
291,667
33,421
55,463
1,540
106,218
1,343,951
22.86%

1,328,588
1,328,588
22.90%

22,908
436,956
299,929

83,330
483,118

1,326,241
22.90%

5,116,983
22.34%



	By Board of Equalization



